

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14014 of 2020

=====

MUKESHBHAI KHANDUBHAI PARMAR

Versus

GUJARAT RAJYA GRAM VIKAS NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J. SHELAT

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. At the request of Mr. N. K. Majmudar, learned Advocate for the petitioner, S.O. to 20.04.2026. List on top of the board.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

NILESH

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)